
 

 

 
 

KINGMOOR PARISH COUNCIL 
 
Clerk/RFO: Allan Dawes, Email: clerk@kingmoorparishcouncil.org 
 
You are summoned to attend a Meeting of KINGMOOR PARISH COUNCIL which will be held on 
THURSDAY, 17th July 2025 @ 7.30 @ Rockcliffe Community Centre. 
  

 
Allan Dawes   CLERK/RFO 

 

AGENDA   
 
021.25 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE – To receive and accept apologies for absence. 

 
022.25 REQUESTS FOR DISPENSATIONS - The clerk will report any requests received since the 

previous meeting for dispensations to speak and/or vote on any matter where a member has 
a disclosable pecuniary interest.  

023.25 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST – To receive declarations by elected and co-opted 
members of interests in respect of items on this agenda. Members are reminded that in 
accordance with the revised Code of Conduct, they are required to declare any disclosable 
pecuniary interests or other registrable interests which have not already been declared in the 
Council’s Register of Interests.  (It is a criminal offence not to declare a disclosable 
pecuniary interest either in the Register or at the meeting). 

024.25 MINUTES - To authorise the Chairman to sign, as a correct record, the minutes of the 
meeting held on 15th May 2025.    

  
025.24 PUBLIC PARTICIPATION - To receive comments and representations from members of the 

public in relation to any item on the agenda. (Members of the public are permitted to speak on 
any Agenda item for up to 15 minutes.  Members of the public are not permitted to speak at 
any other time during the meeting unless invited to do so by the Chair). 

 
 025.24.1 REPORTS - To receive reports, if applicable, from the Unitary Authority Councillor 

regarding progress on the following: - 
 
 1 provision of the cycleway on the C1016 
 2 issues relating to NWRL disposing of items at Cargo Hill Farm. 
 3 Bus shelter at Crindledyke 
  
026.25 PROGRESS UPDATES -  
  
 026.25.1 Agenda Item 156.21 – Cargo Park Refurbishment – update from Clerk 
 
 026.25.2 Benches – update from Clerk 



 

 
 026.25.3 Defibrillators – update from Clerk 
 
 026.25.4 Trees – update from Cllr. Logan 
 
 026.25.5 Website – update from Clerk 
 
027.25 HIGHWAYS ISSUES –  
 

 027.25.1 Yellow lines @ Crindledyke – EI/231587 
 

 027.25.2 One-way request for Honeypot Lane - EI/234680 

 
028.25 FINANCIAL MATTERS 
 

028.25.1 INCOME / EXPENDITURE REPORTS – May and June 2025 
 
028.25.2 EXPENDITURE TO APPROVE 
 
  May / June 
 

 
 028.25.3 BANK RECONCILIATIONS – May and June 
 

028.25.4 BANKING TRANSFER – confirmation of money to transfer to deposit account. 
 
028.25 PLANNING 
 
 028.25.1 Any application/decision to be reported at Council Meeting 
 

 Search planning applications | Cumberland Council 

 

 23/9005 NWRL planning application  

 24/0091 BSW Expansion   

23/0613 Battery Energy Storage Site (BESS) 

25/0242 Construction Of Gas Storage Facility Comprising New Vehicular Access, 

Yard Area, Storage Tanks, Modular Office With Toilets and Security Fence, Land 

between railway line, Kingmoor Road, A689 and Kings Drive, Kingmoor Park 

South, Carlisle  

 

Please be aware of – Pre-planning 

https://www.canigoucarlisleplans.co.uk/ 

 
 

Date Amount Payee Details 

17/05/2025 £330.00 Rocket Sites Website 

17/05/2025 £478.57 A Dawes Salary & Exps - May 

17/05/2025 £108.80 HMRC Tax - May 

17/05/2025 £338.95 CALC Subscription 

17/05/2025 £100.00 P L Gauntlett Internal Audit 

17/05/2025 £236.40 Watsign Basketball backplate 

17/05/2025 £462.75 Zurich Insurance 

31/05/2025 £    6.00 Unity Bank charges 

30/06/2025 £459.43 A Dawes Salary & Exps - June 

30/06/2025 £  96.80 HMRC Tax - June 

30/06/2025 £    6.00 Unity Bank charges 

https://www.cumberland.gov.uk/planning-and-building-control/search-planning-applications
https://www.canigoucarlisleplans.co.uk/


 

029.25 POLICIES – to re-adopt the following: - 
 
 Data Protection Policy 

Grievance Policy 
Health and Safety Policy 

 
030.25 FORMATION OF FORMAL SUB-COMMITEE To discuss the formation of and terms of 

reference of a Policies, Personnel, Planning and Finance sub-committee. 
 
031.25 AGENDA ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING - To submit items for the next meeting and note that 

any further items for consideration should be submitted to the Clerk in writing. 
    
032.25 DATE OF NEXT MEETING(s) – Thursday 18th September 2025 – 7.30 p.m.  


